SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 65.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO REGULATE THE SALARY, FEES AND COMPENSATION OF COUNTY OFFICERS IN THE COUNTY OF WINONA, APPROVED MARCH SIXTH (6th), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-NINE (1879).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section four (4), of an act entitled, an act to regulate the salary, fees and compensation of county officers, in the county of Winona, approved March sixth (6th), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879), be amended by striking out the word "three" (3) and inserting in the place thereof the words "three (3) and fifty one-hundreths (50-100)."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 23, 1883.

CHAPTER 66.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THREE (3), OF CHAPTER TWO HUNDRED AND SEVEN (207), SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUS-AND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SIX (1876), RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF FOR ATTENDANCE UPON COURT DURING TERM IN HENNEPIN COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section three (3), of chapter two hundred and seven (207), special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventysix (1876), be and the same is hereby amended by adding to said section at the end thereof the following words: Provided that nothing in this section shall interfere with the operation of section one (1), of chapter forty-three (43), general laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three (1873).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1883.